# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yeong Jin Nam	07/25/2007
Jae Sung Gu	07/25/2007
Chae Mo Yang	07/25/2007
Suk Hyung Kim	07/25/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hyundai Motor Company	
Street Address:	231 Yangjae-Dong, Seocho-Ku	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11850448

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)442-1001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

415.442.1748 Phone:

Email: jstillwell@morganlewis.com Correspondent Name: Morgan Lewis & Bockius LLP 3000 El Camino Real, Suite 300 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 2 Palo Alto Square

Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	060943-5102-US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas D. Kohler			

Total Attachments: 1

source=5102\_assign#page1.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 019786 FRAME: 0109** 

500348137

			ASSIGNMENT					
Apt. Yulg 1008 appl	WHEREAS, We, NAM, Yeong Jin, A g, Sangnok-gu, Ansan-si, Gyeonggi-do, , Namyang-dong, Hwaseong-si, Gyeong tok Apt., Ogcum-dong, Gunpo-si, Gyeon g, Hyundai Apt., Namyang-dong, Hwase totation for a Patent of the United States which is executed on	GU, Jae Sung gi-do, YANG nggi-do and K	, ASSIGNOR, citiz , Chae Mo, ASSIG IM, Suk Hyung, A ggi-do are the inve	ens of Repub NOR, citizens SSIGNOR, ci	lic of Ko s of Repu tizens of	orea, residing at ablic of Korea, re Republic of Ko	103-204, Hyunda esiding at 345-60 rea, residing at 10	ii 05, 02-
×	which is identified by Morgan, Lewis &	Bockius LLF	docket no. 06094	13-5102				
	which was filed on , Application No.							
K	We hereby authorize and request our parentheses (Application number, when known.	attorney, The	omas D. Kohler, o	of Morgan, L filing date a	æwis & nd applic	Bockius LLP, cation number of	to insert here in said application	l 1
and	WHEREAS, Hyundai Motor Compa ning our entire right, title and interest in						orea, are desiro	us of
	METHOD O	F CONTR	DLLING BAT	TERY CHA	ARGE	LEVEL		
		OF HYBR	ID ELECTRIC	VEHICL	Е			
by the our contrapple whice such dominate the contrapple whice such the contrapple which the	NOW, THEREFORE, in consider ideration, the receipt of which is hereby less presents do hereby sell, assign, transmire right, title and interest in, to and unuations thereof, and all Patents of the ications for industrial property protect h may hereafter be filed for said invenapplications and the right to claim for the United States, the International Convestic laws of the country in which any siding, without limitation, patents, utility try or countries foreign to the United States.	acknowledges sfer and set over nder the said in United States on, including tion in any co- tion for the pention for the uch application models, investigation	d, we, the said ASS er, unto the said A nvention, and the s which may be grat, without limitation untry or countries iority rights derive Protection of Indu n is filed, as may b ntors' certificates a	SIGNORS, has SSIGNEES, it aid United State thereon and applicate foreign to the from said Unstrial Propertie applicable; and designs w	ve sold, and all retains for the United States and all for the United States, or any and all for the major the the major and all for the major and all for the	assigned, transfe isors, legal repre- ication and all di- cissues and exter patents, utility States, together ates application up other internations of industria	rred and set over sentatives and as- ivisions, renewals isions thereof; an models, and de- with the right to under the Patent I anal agreement of I property protect	signs, and all signs of file Laws or the ction,
prote	AND WE HEREBY authorize and by country or countries foreign to the Ursection on applications as aforesaid, to it rdance with the terms of this instrument	ited States, w ssue the same	hose duty it is to is	sue patents or	other ev	ndence or forms	of industrial proj	perty
not ë	AND WE HEREBY covenant and executed, and will not execute, any agree			convey the en	itire inter	rest herein assign	ned, and that we	have
exec the s	AND WE HEREBY further coverentatives and assigns, any facts known ute all divisional, continuing, reissue at aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal retries.	n to us respected forcign app	ing said invention, lications, make all	and testify in rightful oath	n any leg s, and go	gal proceeding, s enerally do ever	ign all lawful pa ything possible to	pers, o aid
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereur	nto set our hands	and seals the day and	year set opposite	e our respe	ective signatures.		
Date	July 25	, 2007	Yeong Jin NAM	Y.	. 7	Nom	L.S.	
	July 25	g " : :::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	Jae Sung GU	manufacture of the second of t	66			
Date	July 25	, 2007	Chae Mo YANG		エング	ng (Ty	L.S.	
Date	-	, 2007		<i>C</i>	. M	young	L.S.	
Date	July 25	. <b>2</b> 007	Suk Hyung KIM	ς.	Ħ.	Kim	L.S.	
State		-						

WITNESS my hand and official seal

SAL HWA CHOI.

, 2007, before me,

County of Republic of Korea

acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and

\_, Notary Public, personally appeared

**PATENT REEL: 019786 FRAME: 0110** 

**RECORDED: 09/05/2007**